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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 
A.  Experts – ESCWA Member Countries 

 

Egypt 

 

Mr. Alaa-Eldin Adris 

Associate Provost 

Research, Innovation and Creativity 

Office of the Provost 

The American University in Cairo (AUC) 

AUC Avenue 

P.O. Box 74  

New Cairo 11835, Egypt 

Tel. : (+202) 2615 2184 

Mobile : (+20100) 1077012 

Email : alaa.adris@aucegypt.edu  

 

Ms. Hala El Kady  

Professor & Consultant 

Division of Engineering Research 

National Research Centre (NRC) 

Cairo, Egypt  

Tel. : (+202) 7624119 – 3387758 - 37485748 

Mobile:  (+20100) 6013177 

Email:  hala.elkady@gmail.com 

 

 

Iraq 

  

Mr. Yousif Muayad Yousif 

Director of International Relations Environmental 

Department 

Ministry of Health and the Environment 

Baghdad, Iraq 

Mobile:  (+964) 79 04241710 / 77 - 11415545 

Email: moen_iraq@yahoo.com 

 yousif80yousif@yahoo.com  

 

Jordan 

 

Mr. Ziad Obeidat 

Acting Secretary-General  

Ministry of Planning and International 

Cooperation (MOPIC)  

Amman - Jordan 

E-mail:  ziad.obeidat@mop.gov.jo 

 

Mr. Ashraf Mahadin 

CIO/IT Manager 

Ministry of Planning and International 

Cooperation MoPIC 

Amman – Jordan 

Email : ashraf.m@mop.gov.jo 

 

Mr. Mutasim Al Kilani 

Ministry of Planning and International 

Cooperation (MoPIC) 

Amman – Jordan 

Email : mutasim.k@mop.gov.jo 

 

Mr. Awwad Salameh 

Head of Energy & Industry & Environment 

Division 

Ministry of Planning and International 

Cooperation (MoPIC) 

Amman – Jordan 

Email : awad.a@mop.gov.jo 

 

Mr. Mohamad Afana 

Director of Policy & International Cooperation 

Ministry of Environment 

Amman, Jordan 

Tel.:   (+962-6) 5560113 (Ext. 201) 

E-mail:  mohamad.afaneh@moenv.gov.jo 
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Mr. Nizar Haddad 

Director-General 

National Agricultural Research Center (NARC) 

Amman, Jordan 

Email :        director@ncare.gov.jo 

 

Ms. Abeer Balawneh  

Head of Division/Climate Change Directorate  

National Agricultural Research Center (NARC) 

Amman – Jordan 

 

Ms. Hiba Kharabsheh  

Researcher 

National Agricultural Research Center (NARC) 

Amman – Jordan 

Email : hibamsus@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Fawaz El Karmi 

Assistant Secretary-General  

Higher Council for Science & Technology 

Tel.: (+962-6) 5340401 

Email:  fkarmi@hcst.gov.jo 

 

Ms. Jihan Haddad 

Manager of Air Studies 

Royal Scientific Society (RSS) 

Amman, Jordan 

Tel. :  (+962-6) 5344701  (Ext: 2571) 

Mobile :  (+962-77) 5650441  

E-mail :   jehan.haddad@rss.jo 

 

Mr. Amjed Al Khazaleh 

Research Assistant 

Royal Scientific Society (RSS) 

Amman - Jordan 

Tel.:   (+962-6) 534 3346  

E-mail:  amjed.khazaleh@rss.jo 

 

Mr. Mohamoud Abuhussein  

Higher Council for Science & Technology 

Amman – Jordan 

Email : m.abuhussein@hcst.gov.jo 

 

 

Kuwait 

 

Ms. Faten Al Jabsheh  

ADD/STS – Acting Division Director  

Kuwait Institute for Scientific Research (KISR) 

Kuwait 

Tel.:  (+965) 24989020 

Mobile :  (+965) 99828302 

Email : fjabsheh@kisr.edu.kw 

Lebanon 

 

Mr. Ihab Jomaa 

Head of the Department of Irrigation and 

Agrometeorology  

Lebanese Agriculture Research Institute (LARI) 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Mobile.:  (+961-70) 099741 

Email:  ijomaa@lari.gov.lb 

 

Mr. Amin Shaban 

Director of Research 

Lebanese National Council for Scientific Research 

(CNRS-L) 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Mobile:  (+ 961-3) 855203  

Email:  geoamin@gmail.com 

 

 

Mauritania 

 

Mr. Ahmed El-Hadj  

Assistant Director  

Higher Institute of Technological Education  

Nouakchott, Mauritania 

Mobile : (+222) 22698088 

E-mail:  erraha2000@gmail.com 

 

 

Morocco  

 

Mr. Abdel-Ilah Benyoussef  
 

Director 

Materials and Nanomaterials Center 

Moroccan Foundation for Advanced 

   Science, Innovation and Research (MAScIR) 

Rabat, Morocco  

Tel.: (+212) 537773143 

Mobile : (+212) 664004714 

E-mail : benyous.a@gmail.com 

 

 

Oman 

 

Ms. Batool Al Mulaji 

Expert of SME Development 

Riyada 

Muscat, Oman 

Tel.: (+968) 22089009 

Mobile: (+968) 99448399 

Email:  bjaffer@hotmail.com 

 batool.almulaji@riyada.com  
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Ms. Rahma Ibrahim Al-Mahrooqi 

Deputy Vice Chancellor for Postgraduate Studies            

and Research 

Sultan Qaboos University (SQU) 

Muscat, Oman 

Tel.:  (+968) 24142111 

Mobile :  (+968) 99850800 

Email :     mrahma@squ.edu.om 

 

 

Palestine 

 

Mr. Zaghloul Samhan 

Director-General  

Policies and Planning  

Environmental Quality Authority (EQA) 

Ramallah, Palestine 

Tel.: (+972-2) 240 3495 

Mobile: (+972-2) 9264 225 

Email: zaghloulsamhan@hotmail.com 

 

Mr. Laith Kassis  

CEO 

Palestine Techno Park 

Ramallah, Palestine 

Tel:   (+970-2) 298 2000 (Ext.: 5483) 

Mobile: (+970) 599 225 090 

Email:  laithkassis@technopark.ps 

 laithkassis@gmail.com  

 

 

Qatar 

 

Mr. Khalid Al-Quradaghi 

Director of Knowledge & Innovation Systems 

Research & Development 

Qatar Foundation 

Doha, Qatar 

Tel.:     (+974) 4454 2952 

Mobile:   (+974) 5568 1414 

Email:  kalquradaghi@qnrf.org 

 kalquradaghi@qf.org.qa  

 

 

Sudan 

 

Mr. Osama A. Rayis  

Director-General  

Africa City of Technology 

Khartoum, Sudan  

Tel.: (+249) 912306755 

Email:         rayis@hotmail.com 

 

Syrian Arab Republic 

 

Ms. Rouida Nahar 

Director of Renewable Energies & Cleaner 

Production 

Ministry of Local Administration and   

Environment 

Damascus, Syria 

Tel.:  (+963-11) 2320564 

Mobile: (+963-93) 6666602 

Email:  rouidanahar@gmail.com 

 
 

Yemen 

 

Mr. Fadhl Al-Nozaily  

Professor, Water and Sanitation 

Sana’a University 

Sana’a, Yemen  

Tel.:  (+967) 777381627 

Email:  drfadhl@yahoo.com 

 

 

B.  Other Experts 

 

Mr. Cameron Allen  

Expert 

Canberra, Australia  

Tel.:  (+61472669869 

Email:  cameronallen01@hotmail.com 

 

Ms. Serene Duwayri 

ESCWA Consultant and 

Director 

iPARK Incubation  

Amman, Jordan  

Mobile:  (+962-79) 9805030 

Email:  s.duwayri@ipark.jo 

 
 

C.  United Nations Organizations 

 

Climate Technology Center and Network 

(CTCN) 

 

Mr. Rajiv Garg 

Regional Manager 

East & Southern Africa and West and Central Asia  

Climate Technology Center and Network (CTCN) 

Nairobi, Kenya  

Tel.:   (+254 ( 796182388     

E-mail:  gargr@un.org 
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UNDP Regional Hub for Arab States 

 

Mr. Stephen Gitonga 

UNDP Regional Energy Specialist 

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) 

Regional Hub for Arab States 

Amman, Jordan 

Email: stephen.gitonga@undp.org  

 

Ms. Nadin Abuhalaweh  

Intern – Climate Change & Environment  

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) 

Regional Hub for Arab States 

Amman, Jordan 

Mobile:  (+962-77) 6909909 

Email:  niabuhalaweh@yahoo.com 

 

 

D.  Regional and International Organizations 

 

Arab Countries Water Utilities Association 

(ACWUA) 

 

Mr. Khaldon Khashman  

Secretary-General  

Arab Countries Water Utilities Association 

(ACWUA) 

Amman, Jordan 

Tel. : (+962-6) 5161-900 

Email:  khaldon_khashman@acwua.org 

 

 

Arab Industrial Development and Mining 

Organization (AIDMO) 

 

Mr. Ayad Jalloul 

Expert 

Arab Industrial Development and Mining 

Organization (AIDMO) 

Rabat, Morocco 

Tel.:  (+212) 537274500 

Mobile:  (+212) 662196889) 

Email:  ayadjalloul@gmail.com 

 

Deutsche Gesellschaft für Internationale 

Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) 
 

Mr. Bassam Hayek  

Team Leader / Coordinator Energy for Water 

GIZ 

Amman, Jordan 

Email:  bassam.hayek@giz.de 

 E.  Organizers 

 

United Nations Economic and Social 

Commission for Western Asia (UN-ESCWA) 

 

Mr. Haidar Fraihat  

Director 

Technology Development Division  

Beirut, Lebanon 

Email: fraihat@un.org 

 

Ms. Reem Nejdawi 

Executive Director 

ESCWA Technology Centre (ETC) 

Sustainable Development Policies Division 

(SDPD) 

Amman, Jordan 

Tel.: (+962-6) 5343346 

Email: nejdawi@un.org 

 

Mr. Elias Ghadban 

Regional Advisor on Food Security 

Food & Environment Policies Section (FEPS) 

SDPD 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel. : (+961 1 978 516) 

Mobile : (+961 3 688 647) 

Email : elias.ghadban@un.org 

 

Mr. Nael Al-Mulki 

National Officer 

ETC/SDPD 

Amman, Jordan 

Tel.:   (+962-6) 534 3346 

Mobile: (+962-79) 5581 123   

E-mail :  almulki@un.org 

 

Ms. Julie Abouarab 

National Coordinator of the Project on Food 

Security 

FEPS/SDPD 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel.:  (+961-1) 978 561 

Email:  abouarab@un.org 

 

Mr. Abed Halim Maarouf 

Administrative Assistant 

ETC/SDPD 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel.:  (+961-1) 978 591 

Mobile:  (+961-3) 505566 

Email: maaroufa@un.org 
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Mr. Mohammad Al Faqeh 

Consultant 

ESCWA Technology Centre (ETC) 

Amman - Jordan 

Tel.:   (+962-6) 534 3346      

E-mail:       f_mom79@yahoo.com 

 

Ms. Ban Pahlawan 

Research Assistant 

ESCWA Technology Centre (ETC) 

Amman - Jordan 

Tel.:   (+962-6) 534 3346     

Mobile:  (+962-79) 9 10 50 49  

E-mail:  ban.bahlawan@gmail.com  

 

Ms. Khawla Qazza 

Administrative Assistant 

ESCWA Technology Centre (ETC) 

Amman - Jordan 

Tel.:   (+962-6) 534 3346      

E-mail:       khawla.qazza@rss.jo 

 

Ms. Stephanie Coutrix 

Office of the Deputy Executive Secretary for 

Programme 

Media - ESCWA 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel.:  (+961-1) 978 859  

Mobile:  (+961-76) 625 865 

Email:  coutrix@un.org 

 

Ms. Rania Harb 

Public Information Assistant 

Media - ESCWA 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Email :  harb1@un.org 

 

Mr. Suhaib Ababneh 

Research Assistant 

ESCWA Technology Centre (ETC) 

Amman - Jordan 

Tel.:   (+962-6) 534 3346      

E-mail :  suhaib.ababneh@rss.jo 

    

Ms. Ekhlas Farajat 

Research Assistant 

ESCWA Technology Centre (ETC) 

Amman - Jordan 

Tel.:   (+962-6) 534 3346      

E-mail:  ekhlas.farajat@gmail.com 

    

 

 

Mr. Mohammad Al Horani 

Financial Assistant 

ESCWA Technology Centre (ETC) 

Amman - Jordan 

Tel.:   (+962-6) 534 3346      

E-mail:       mohammad.horani@rss.jo 

 

 

 

 

ESCWA Mailing Address: 

 

United Nations Economic and Social 

Commission for Western Asia (UN-ESCWA) 

UN House 

P.O. Box: 11-8575 

Riad El-Solh 1107 2812 

Beirut, Lebanon 

Tel.: (+961-1) 981501/2 

Fax: (+961-1) 981510 

 

 

ETC Mailing Address: 

 

ESCWA Technology Centre 

(ETC) 

P.O Box 1438  

Amman 11941, Jordan      

Tel.: (+962-6) 5343346 

Fax: (+962-6) 5167410  
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